100%

89%

85%

93%

78%

79%

Impaired
loan balance

0.1

1.4

1.1

0.6

Coverage
ratio(4)

3% 118%

Non-retail gross assets: £3.4bn (net: £1.0bn)

40% 83%

Portfolio breakdown (£bn)

34

GROUP DEFINED BENEFIT (DB) PENSION SCHEMES
Significant de-risking of DB pension schemes

35

• Net balance sheet position improvement of £1.7bn to

a surplus of £0.7bn in 2014 driven by

– Strong investment performance supported by large

gains in H2 on interest rate hedges

– Pensionable pay cap reduction announced in Q1

• Significant de-risking of the DB pension schemes

through asset mix and hedging. Material additional

interest rate hedge executed in H1 2014

– Interest rate volatility 92% hedged (54% in 2013)

– Inflation rate volatility 100% hedged (71% in 2013)

– Change to asset mix: 8% moved from equities to debt

instruments in 2014

• Residual balance sheet sensitivity(1) at December

2014 to a 1bp reduction in rates

– Interest rates, £(7.3)m reduction in scheme net assets

– Inflation, £2.3m increase in scheme net assets

Mix of DB scheme assets (%)

DB pension schemes balance sheet (£bn)

2014  2013  Change

Aggregate balance sheet

Assets 38.1  32.6  5.5

Liabilities (37.4) (33.6) (3.8)

Net asset / (liability) 0.7  (1.0) 1.7

Debt instruments

Equities

Property
Money Markets & other

2010

45

14

35

6

2014

10

24

62

4

(1) Sensitivity reflects impact on net assets of defined benefit pension schemes, inclusive of hedge.

FORWARD LOOKING STATEMENTS

This document contains certain forward looking statements with respect to the business, strategy and plans of Lloyds Banking Group and its current goals and expectations relating to its

future financial condition and performance. Statements that are not historical facts, including statements about Lloyds Banking Group’s or its directors’ and/or management’s beliefs and